505828315 12/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5875247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUANGZHOU KOHEALA BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	12/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU KOHEALA BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	HENGJIANG ROAD, CHENGJIAO STREET, CONGHUA DISTRICT
Internal Address:	1ST FLOOR, NO.339-29(FACTORY BUILDING A)
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	JINAN UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	ROAD 601, HUANGPU DADAOXI
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9630925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)715-6938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-715-6858

Email: US NOTICE@MASUVALLEY.COM **Correspondent Name:** MASUVALLEY AND PARTNERS Address Line 1: 9245 SKY PARK COURT, SUITE 110 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23066-300US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER R. MARTINEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Martinez/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 051323 FRAME: 0872

505828315

 $source = 23066 \hbox{-} 300 US_Assignment_signed \# page 1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 051323 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Guangzhou Koheala Biotechnology Co., Ltd.</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, having its principal place of business at <u>1st Floor</u>, <u>No.339-29(Factory Building A)</u>, <u>Hengjiang Road</u>, <u>Chengjiao Street</u>, <u>Conghua District</u>, <u>Guangzhou</u>, <u>Guangdong</u>, <u>P.R.China</u>, is, by virtue of assignments recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention(s) described and claimed in the following:

1. United States Letters Patent No.: 9,630,925
Entitled: HSP90 INHIBITOR AND PREPARATION METHOD AND USE
THEREOF

WHEREAS, <u>Jinan University</u>, hereinafter referred to as Co-ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized under the laws of China and having its principal place of business at <u>Road 601</u>, <u>Huangpu Dadaoxi</u>, <u>Guangzhou</u>, <u>Guangdong 510632</u>, <u>P.R.China</u>, is desirous of acquiring the partial right(60% owned by ASSIGNOR and 40% owned by Co-ASSIGNEE), title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said Letters Patents, and the inventions embodied therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of a prior payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its partial right(60% owned by ASSIGNOR and 40% owned by Co-ASSIGNEE), title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent(s) and the invention(s) therein, for the full term of the said Patents and any subsequent patents thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this __9_day of __December_, 2019.

Assignor:	Guangzhou Koheala Biotechnology Co., Ltd
Signature of Representative:	XaJu Ge
Name:	Xiaohu Ge
Title:	Executive Director

PATENT REEL: 051323 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 12/18/2019